

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8731/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2007 in OSA No. 5/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

G.V.NAGAMMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.V.LAKSHMINARAYANAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, adv.

for M/S Law Associates & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may file additional documents from the record, if any,

within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Pending appeal, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master
Court Master

(
C