

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2854 OF 2007

G.V.NAGAMMAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G.V.LAKSHMINARAYANAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalopathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Partha Sarathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rameeza Hakeemi, Adv. for
M/S Law Associates & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2854 OF 2007

G.V.NAGAMMAL & ORS.

... Appellants

VERSUS

G.V.LAKSHMINARAYANAN

... Respondent

O R D E R

It is represented before us that the first

appellant-G.V. Nagammal died during the pendency of the
appeal. The sole respondent herein filed a suit for
declaration to declare that the first appellant herein is
mentally retarded and incapable of taking care of her
personal and proprietary interest and consequently to
appoint him as the lawful and legal guardian of the person
and properties of the first appellant and also for other
reliefs.

Since the first appellant is no more, no cause
survives requiring any further adjudication in this appeal.
The appeal shall, accordingly, stand dismissed.

....., J.
[B. SUDERSHAN REDDY]

....., J.
[SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 17, 2011.